

now meets next

Wi-Fi Alliance Selects RUCKUS Wi-Fi 7 Platform for Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 7 Interoperability Certification Test Bed

Jan 08, 2024

RUCKUS Wi-Fi 7 AP to set the standard and underpin worldwide interoperability for Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 7 devices

CLAREMONT, N.C.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 8, 2024-- CommScope (NASDAQ: COMM), a global leader in network connectivity, announced today that the Wi-Fi Alliance[®] has selected a member of the RUCKUS[®] Wi-Fi 7 AP family for its Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 7 interoperability certification test bed. The device is the only commercial access point in the test bed to deliver unmatched interoperability for the platform across Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 7 devices and bring advanced Wi-Fi[®] performance to the next generation of connected devices around the world.

"RUCKUS Networks, CommScope has a legacy of setting the standard in Wi-Fi innovation. We're proud to build on our longstanding relationship with Wi-Fi Alliance to contribute our RUCKUS Wi-Fi 7 AP platform as the commercial reference access point in the Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 7 test bed. Our role in this certification helps to ensure that consumers across the globe receive the most reliable, consistent and secure Wi-Fi experience for the most demanding applications. Above all, this speaks not only to quality and reliability of our devices—from the test bed to the field—but also the extent of our leadership in shaping the interoperability of future Wi-Fi devices worldwide," stated Bart Giordano, SVP and president, Networking Intelligent Cellular and Security Solutions, CommScope.

"We are happy to have a RUCKUS Networks Wi-Fi 7 commercial AP platform as part of our testbed for the Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 7 program. We look forward to the rapid adoption of Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 7 across home, enterprise and industrial environments, and take pride in facilitating interoperability among the entire Wi-Fi 7 worldwide device ecosystem. Wi-Fi CERTIFIED devices, such as those from RUCKUS Networks—a longtime member of Wi-Fi Alliance—help deliver a good user experience in the enterprise," statedKevin Robinson, President and CEO, Wi-Fi Alliance.

"Intel-powered devices with market-leading Wi-Fi solutions play an important role in a time of unprecedented demand for capacity, reliability, and performance in the enterprise. With significant advancements in wireless features and performance delivered by Wi-Fi 7, many enterprise verticals will enjoy accelerated connectivity, high reliability, wired-like responsiveness, and enhanced privacy and security with strong interoperability between Intel Wi-Fi 7 devices and the RUCKUS Wi-Fi 7 AP," stated Eric McLaughlin, vice president, Client Computing Group and GM, Wireless Solutions Group, Intel.

"Congratulations to RUCKUS Networks' Wi-Fi 7 AP platform featuring the Qualcomm [®] Networking Pro Series platform on being included in the test bed of the Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 7 program by the Wi-Fi Alliance. Qualcomm Technologies is at the forefront of the Wi-Fi 7 transition, with a growing Wi-Fi 7 ecosystem of mobile, compute and XR devices, and we are pleased to see that this program will support interoperability to help ensure consistent implementation of cutting-edge features and drive rapid adoption of Wi-Fi 7 technology. We look forward to continuing our long collaboration with RUCKUS to deliver exceptional connectivity experiences," stated Ganesh Swaminathan, vice president and general manager, Wireless Infrastructure and Networking, Qualcomm Technologies, Inc.

The <u>RUCKUS Wi-Fi 7 AP platform</u> represents the next step in Wi-Fi device performance, with extreme speeds, low latency, and increased capacity to deliver exceptional user experiences. The platform is further enhanced by advanced RF technologies such as RUCKUS BeamFlex+[®] patented smart directional antennas and RUCKUS AITM, which optimize network performance. The RUCKUS Wi-Fi 7 AP's role in the Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 7 test bed ensures that customers worldwide experience the best possible interoperability with Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 7 client devices, today and for years to come. RUCKUS delivers purpose-driven networks that offer the best possible performance in the most challenging environments of the industries we serve. With enterprise-wide automation—and network assurance driven by artificial intelligence (AI) —our partners and customers deliver an exceptiona connectivity experience for every user and device. When "good enough" networking just isn't good enough, organizations turn to RUCKUS Networks.

The RUCKUS Wi-Fi 7 AP is available now. For more information, please visit the RUCKUS Networks website.

CommScope and the CommScope logo are registered trademarks of CommScope and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. For additional trademark information see https://www.commscope.com/trademarks. Wi-Fi and Wi-Fi 7 are trademarks of the Wi-Fi Alliance. Intel is a trademark of Intel Corporation. Qualcomm is a trademark of Qualcomm Technologies, Inc. All other product names, trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners.

About CommScope:

CommScope (NASDAQ: COMM) is pushing the boundaries of technology to create the world's most advanced wired and wireless networks. Our global team of employees, innovators and technologists empower customers to anticipate what's next and invent what's possible. Discover more at www.commscope.com.

Follow us on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u> and like us on <u>Facebook</u>. Sign up for our <u>press releases</u> and <u>blog posts</u>.

This press release includes forward-looking statements that are based on information currently available to management, management's beliefs, as well as on a number of assumptions concerning future events. Forward-looking statements are not a guarantee of performance and are subject to a number of uncertainties and other factors, which could cause the actual results to differ materially from those currently expected. In providing forward-looking statements, the company does not intend, and is not undertaking any obligation or duty, to update these statements as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Source: CommScope

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240108336411/en/</u>

News Media Contact:

Luke Hamer

Luke.Hamer@commscope.com

Financial Contact:

Massimo Disabato, CommScope <u>Massimo.Disabato@commscope.com</u>

Source: CommScope